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PW28

Load Cell

EN: Observe the safety instructions and mounting instructions!

DE: Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise und Montageanleitung!

FR:  Respectez les consignes de sécurité et la notice de montage !

IT: Rispettare le istruzioni di sicurezza e di montaggio!

ES: Observar las instrucciones de seguridad y de montaje.

PT: Observe as instruções de segurança e de fixação!
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Subject to modifications. 
All product descriptions are for
general information only. They are
not to be understood as a guarantee
of quality or durability.

Hottinger Brüel & Kjaer GmbH
Im Tiefen See 45
64293 Darmstadt ⋅ Germany
Tel. +49 6151 803‐0
Fax  +49 6151 803‐9100
www.hbkworld.com ⋅ info@hbkworld.com

Mounting PW28

The load cells are fixed at the mounting bores.
For the recommended screws and tightening
torques refer to the table below:

Mounting Thread Min. property
class

Tightening
torque1)

On mounting plate M8 10.9 25 N·m

For load
application

M6 10.9 14 N·m

1) Recommended value for the stated property class. For screw dimensioning
please refer to the appropriate information given by the screw
manufacturers.

� Mount the load cell securely to avoid any movement or mis­
alignment.

� The flatness of the mounting plate surface to which the
load cell is attached must be better than 0.02 mm.

The load cell housing is fitted with a connection for pressure
compensation

� Changes in air pressure will also affect the measurement
result, if you do not connect the valve coupling plug (the
load cell is then sealed).

� Connection in a dry environment: Fit the valve coupling plug,
to ensure pressure compensation.

� Connection in a damp environment: If the load cell can get
wet when using liquid cleaning agents for cleaning, you
must take suitable precautions to ensure that moisture can­
not get into the load cell. Connect the valve coupling plug
with a suitable hose that leads into a dry area. If you use a
number of load cells, you can interconnect them in a pres­
sure compensation loop.

Connection for
valve coupling
plug (included
among the items
supplied)

Female connector

Mounting plate (not included in scope of supply)
Evenness of mounting plate <0.02 mm

PW28 mounting at load application: 2xM6;
bolt property class 10.9; tightening torque 14 Nm

PW28
mounting:
4xM8
DIN 912;
bolt property
class 10.9;
tightening
torque
25 Nm

Direction of load

Platform center

Platform (not
included in scope
of supply)

PW28

Electrical connection PW28

The following can be connected for measure­
ment signal conditioning:
� carrier‐frequency amplifier
� DC amplifier

designed for strain gage measurement systems.

Note: Ensure proper EMC protection to avoid interference.
When load cells with a six-wire configuration are connected to
amplifiers with a four-wire configuration, the sense leads of
the load cells must be connected to the corresponding supply
leads: Marking (+) with (+) and marking (-) with (-).

Plug‐in contact 1 = measurement signal (+)

Plug‐in contact 2 = not in use

Plug‐in contact 3 = sense lead (+)

Plug‐in contact 4 = not in use

Plug‐in contact 5 = sense lead (-)

Plug‐in contact 6 = excitation voltage (-)

Plug‐in contact 7 = excitation voltage (+)

Plug‐in contact 8 = measurement signal (-)
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Specifications

� Material: Aluminum (measuring body), 
Stainless steel (housing)

� Accuracy Class: Up to C4 Multi Range

� Maximum Capacity: 5 kg to 75 kg
� Degree of Protection: IP66

Options

Configuration option of K-PW28

� C3 Multi Range and C4 Multi Range
� Y Value up to 20.000

Measurement cables for PW28 with M12x1 plug

� 1-KAB168-x (Cable length 5 m or 20 m, equipment protec­
tion level IP67, halogen-free)

� 1- KAB175-x-1 (Cable length 3 m, 6 m or 12 m, equipment
protection level IP68/IP69K, halogen-free)

Find further information:
https://www.hbkworld.com/en/products/
transducers/load-cells/single-point/pw28

Montage von PW28

Die Wägezellen werden an den Montageboh­
rungen befestigt. Die empfohlenen Schrauben
und Anziehdrehmomente sind in der nach­
stehenden Tabelle angegeben:

Montage Ge-
winde

Min.
Festigkeits­

klasse

Anzieh­
drehmo­
ment1)

Auf Montageplatte M8 10.9 25 N·m

Zur Lasteinleitung M6 10.9 14 N·m
1) Richtwert für die angegebene Festigkeitsklasse. Die Schraubenmaße sind

den entsprechenden Informationen der Schraubenhersteller zu entnehmen.

� Befestigen Sie die Wägezelle ordnungsgemäß, um
Verschiebungen oder eine Fehlausrichtung zu vermeiden.

� Die Ebenheit der Oberfläche der Montageplatte, auf die die
Wägezelle montiert werden soll, muss größer als 0,02 mm
sein.

Das Gehäuse der Wägezelle ist mit einem Anschluss zum
Druckausgleich ausgestattet.

� Veränderungen im Luftdruck haben ebenfalls Einfluss auf
das Messergebnis, wenn der Ventil-Kupplungsstecker nicht
angeschlossen ist (die Wägezelle ist dann versiegelt).

� Anschluss in einer trockenen Umgebung: Den Ventil-Kupp­
lungsstecker montieren, um den Druckausgleich zu gewähr­
leisten.

� Anschluss in einer feuchten Umgebung: Wenn die Wäge­
zelle beim Einsatz von flüssigen Reinigungsmitteln nass
wird, müssen geeignete Vorsichtsmaßnahmen ergriffen
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Feuchtigkeit in die
Wägezelle eindringt. Einen geeigneten Schlauch an den
Ventil-Kupplungsstecker anschließen, der in einen trockenen
Bereich führt. Wenn mehrere Wägezellen eingesetzt werden,
können diese über eine Druckausgleichsschleife mitein­
ander verbunden werden.

Anschluss für Ventil­
kupplungsstecker
(im Lieferumfang
enthalten)

Buchse

Montageplatte (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
Ebenheit der Montageplatte <0,02 mm

Montage von PW28 auf eine Lasteinleitung:
2x M6; Schraubenfestigkeitsklasse 10.9;
Anziehdrehmoment 14 Nm

PW28-Mont­
age: 4x M8
DIN 912;
Schrauben­
festigkeits­
klasse 10.9;
Anziehdreh­
moment
25 Nm

Belastungsrichtung

Mitte der Plattform

Plattform (nicht
im Lieferumfang
enthalten)

PW28

Elektrischer Anschluss PW28

Für die Messsignalverarbeitung können folgende
Komponenten angeschlossen werden:
� Trägerfrequenzmessmodul

� Gleichspannungsverstärker
Für den Einsatz mit DMS-Messsystemen bestimmt.
Hinweise: Achten Sie auf einen ordnungsgemäßen EMV-
Schutz zur Vermeidung von Störungen.

Werden Wägezellen mit Sechsleitertechnik an Verstärker mit
Vierleitertechnik angeschlossen, müssen die Fühlerleitungen
der Wägezellen mit den entsprechenden Speiseleitungen ver­
bunden werden: Markierung (+) mit (+) und Markierung (-)
mit (-).

Steckkontakt 1 = Messsignal (+)

Steckkontakt 2 = nicht verwendet

Steckkontakt 3 = Sensorleitung (+)

Steckkontakt 4 = nicht verwendet

Steckkontakt 5 = Sensorleitung (-)

Steckkontakt 6 = Speisespannung (-)

Steckkontakt 7 = Speisespannung (+)

Steckkontakt 8 = Messsignal (-)
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Technische Daten

� Material: Aluminium (Messkörper); 
Edelstahl (Gehäuse)

� Genauigkeitsklasse: Bis zu C4 MR (Multi-
Range)

� Maximale Nennlast: 5 kg bis 75 kg
� Schutzart: IP66

Optionen

Konfigurationsoption für K-PW28

� C3 MR und C4 MR (Multi-Range)
� Y-Wert von bis zu 20.000

Messkabel für PW28 mit M12x1 Stecker

� 1-KAB168-x (Kabellänge 5 m oder 20 m, Betriebsmittel­
schutzgrad IP67, halogenfrei)

� 1-KAB175-x-1 (Kabellänge 3 m, 6 m oder 12 m, Betriebs­
mittelschutzgrad IP68/IP69K, halogenfrei)

Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter:
https://www.hbkworld.com/en/products/
transducers/load-cells/single-point/pw28

Montage PW28

Les capteurs de pesage sont fixés aux trous de
montage. Pour les vis et les couples de serrage
recommandés, consultez le tableau ci-dessous :

Montage Filetage Classe de
dureté min.

Couple de
serrage1)

Sur plaque de
montage

M8 10.9 25 N·m

Pour application
de charge

M6 10.9 14 N·m

1) Valeur recommandée pour la classe de dureté indiquée. Pour le
dimensionnement des vis, veuillez consulter les informations
correspondantes fournies par les fabricants des vis.

� Mettez le capteur de pesage en place, en le fixant
solidement, de manière à éviter tout déplacement ou prob­
lème d'alignement.

� La surface de la plaque de montage sur laquelle est fixée le
capteur de pesage doit avoir une planéité supérieure à
0,02 mm.

Le boîtier du capteur de pesage est équipé d'un raccord pour
la compensation de pression.

� Les variations de pression atmosphérique peuvent éga­
lement influencer le résultat de mesure si vous ne branchez
pas le coupleur de vanne (le capteur de pesage est alors
hermétique).
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� Raccordement dans un environnement sec : installez le cou­
pleur de vanne afin d'assurer la compensation de pression.

� Raccordement dans un environnement humide : si le cap­
teur de pesage est susceptible d'être mouillé lors du net­
toyage avec des produits liquides, vous devez prendre les
précautions nécessaires pour empêcher toute infiltration
d'humidité dans le capteur de pesage. Raccordez le cou­
pleur de vanne à un tuyau adapté débouchant dans un end­
roit sec. Si vous utilisez plusieurs capteurs de pesage, vous
pouvez les relier entre eux dans une boucle de compensa­
tion de pression.

Raccord pour
coupleur de
vanne (fourni)

Connecteur femelle

Plaque de montage (non fournie)
Planéité de la plaque de montage < 0,02 mm

Montage PW28 au niveau de l'application de
charge : 2xM6 ; classe des vis 10.9 ; couple de
serrage 14 Nm

Montage
PW28 : 4xM8
DIN 912 ;
classe des vis
10.9 ;
couple de
serrage
25 Nm

Direction de charge

Centre de plateforme

Plateforme
(non fournie)

PW28

Raccordement électrique PW28

Vous pouvez raccorder ce qui suit, en vue d'un
traitement du signal de mesure :
� amplificateur à fréquence porteuse
� amplificateur à courant continu

Conçu pour des systèmes de mesure de jauges d'extensomét­
rie.

Remarque : Assurer une protection CEM adéquate afin d'éviter
un parasitage.
Lorsque des capteurs de pesage en technique six fils sont
raccordés à des amplificateurs de mesure en technique
quatre fils, il est nécessaire de relier les fils de contre‐réaction
des capteurs de pesage aux fils d'alimentation correspon­
dants : (+) avec (+) et (-) avec (-).

Contact enfichable 1 = signal de mesure (+)

Contact enfichable 2 = non utilisé

Contact enfichable 3 = fil de contre-réaction (+)

Contact enfichable 4 = non utilisé

Contact enfichable 5 = fil de contre-réaction (‐)

Contact enfichable 6 = tension d'alim. (‐)

Contact enfichable 7 = tension d'alim. (+)

Contact enfichable 8 = signal de mesure (-)
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Caractéristiques techniques

� Matériau : aluminium (élément de mesure), 
acier inoxydable (boîtier)

� Classe de précision : Jusqu'à C4 Multi-Range
� Portée maximale : 5 kg à 75 kg
� Degré de protection : IP66

Options

Option de configuration de K-PW28

� C3 Multi-Range et C4 Multi-Range
� Valeur Y jusqu'à 20 000

Câbles de mesure pour PW28 avec connecteur M12x1

� 1-KAB168-x (longueur de câble de 5 m ou 20 m, degré de
protection IP67, exempt d'halogène)

� 1-KAB175-x-1 (longueur de câble de 3 m, 6 m ou 12 m,
degré de protection IP68/IP69K, exempt d'halogène)

Pour plus d'informations :
https://www.hbkworld.com/en/products/
transducers/load-cells/single-point/pw28

Montaggio di PW28

Le celle di carico sono fissate attraverso i fori di
montaggio. Per le viti e le coppie di serraggio
consigliate, consultare la tabella riportata di
seguito:

Montaggio Filetto Classe di
resistenza

min

Coppia di
serraggio1)

Sulla piastra di
montaggio

M8 10.9 25 N·m

Per l'introduzione
del carico

M6 10.9 14 N·m

1) Valore impostato per la classe di resistenza dichiarata. Per il
dimensionamento delle viti, consultare le informazioni fornite dai
produttori delle viti.

� Montare la cella di carico saldamente in modo da evitare
movimenti o disallineamenti.

� La planarità della piastra di montaggio su cui viene collo­
cata la cella di carico deve essere superiore a 0,02 mm.

L'alloggiamento della cella di carico è dotato di un collega­
mento per la compensazione della pressione

� Anche le variazioni della pressione atmosferica influenzano
il risultato della misurazione, se non viene collegato il con­
nettore di accoppiamento della valvola (in tal caso, la cella
di carico risulta sigillata).

� Collegamento in un ambiente asciutto: inserire il connettore
di accoppiamento della valvola per assicurare la compensa­
zione della pressione.

� Collegamento in un ambiente umido: qualora sussista il
pericolo di bagnare la cella di carico con i detergenti liquidi
durante le operazioni di pulizia, occorre impedire l'infiltra­
zione di umidità nella cella di carico adottando misure ido­
nee. Collegare il connettore valvola con un tubo flessibile
adatto che sbocchi in un'area asciutta. Se si utilizzano più
celle di carico, è possibile interconnettere in un circuito di
compensazione della pressione.

Collegamento per il
connettore di accop­
piamento della
valvola (compreso
in dotazione)

Connettore femmina

Piastra di montaggio (non compresa in dotazione)
Planarità della piastra di montaggio <0,02 mm

Montaggio di PW28 con introduzione del carico:
2xM6; classe di resistenza della vite 10.9;
coppia di serraggio 14 Nm

Montaggio di
PW28:
4xM8 DIN 912;
classe di resi­
stenza della
vite 10.9;
coppia di ser­
raggio 25 Nm

Direzione di carico Centro della
piattaforma

Piattaforma
(non compresa
in dotazione)

PW28

Collegamento elettrico PW28

Per il trattamento dei dati è possibile collegare i
seguenti dispositivi:
� amplificatore a frequenza portante
� amplificatore CC

Progettati per i sistemi di misura con estensimetro.
Nota: garantire una protezione CEM adeguata per evitare
interferenze.

Quando si collegano celle di carico con una configurazione a
sei fili ad amplificatori aventi una configurazione a quattro fili,
i fili sensori delle celle di carico devono essere collegati ai fili
di alimentazione corrispondenti: Marcatura (+) con (+) e mar­
catura (-) con (-).

Contatto plug‐in 1 = segnale di misura (+)

Contatto plug‐in 2 = non in uso

Contatto plug‐in 3 = filo sensore (+)

Contatto plug‐in 4 = non in uso

Contatto plug‐in 5 = filo sensore (-)

Contatto plug‐in 6 = tensione di alim. (-)

Contatto plug‐in 7 = tensione di alim. (+)

Contatto plug‐in 8 = segnale di misura (-)
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Dati tecnici

� Materiale: Alluminio (corpo di misura), 
acciaio inossidabile (alloggiamento)

� Classe di precisione: Fino a C4 multicampo

� Carico nominale: da 5 kg a 75 kg
� Grado di protezione: IP66

Opzioni

Opzione di configurazione di K-PW28

� C3 multicampo e C4 multicampo
� Valore Y fino a 20.000

Cavi di misura per PW28 con spina M12x1

� 1-KAB168-x (lunghezza del cavo 5 m o 20 m, grado di prote­
zione IP67, esente da alogeni)

� 1-KAB175-x-1 (lunghezza del cavo 3 m, 6 m o 12 m, grado di
protezione IP68/IP69K, esente da alogeni)

Maggiori informazioni sono disponibili all'indi­
rizzo:
https://www.hbkworld.com/en/products/
transducers/load-cells/single-point/pw28
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